

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 12/09/2009 SUBJECT: Bentleyville Tour of Lights Closed Today Due to Weather BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

Bentleyville Tour of Lights closed today due to weather conditions.

The Bentleyville Tour of Lights, held at Bayfront Festival Park will be closed today due to the extreme weather conditions. The combination of the cold temperatures, winds and snow forecasted for today will be too hazardous for visitors to be outdoors.

Bentleyville Tour of Lights will be open tomorrow if the temperatures and wind chill factor are more favorable for this outdoor activity.

Bentleyville visitors should check the Bentleyville Tour of Lights web site at www.bentleyvilleusa.org for updates.

#